

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER No. <u>89</u> Series of 2024

SUBJECT: DESIGNATION OF UNDERSECRETARY DRUSILA ESTHER E. BAYATE AS ALTERNATE OF THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

In the exigency of the service, **UNDERSECRETARY DRUSILA ESTHER E. BAYATE**, Undersecretary for Fisheries, is hereby designated as **ALTERNATE OF THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS** of the **PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (PFDA)** in concurrent capacity with her regular functions and other designations.

The designation shall include full authority to sign resolutions, orders and other documents of the PFDA Board of Directors.

This Order shall take effect immediately. This shall remain enforced unless revoked in writing. All orders inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 25 h of Jone 2024.

FRANCISCO P. TIU LAUREL JR. Secretary

